### Kelly, Price, Passidomo & Siket

CHARTERED

CHARLES M. KELLY, JR.
BOARD CERTIFIED TAX LAWYER BOARD CERTIFIED WILLS,
TRUSTS AND ESTATES LAWYER
MASTER OF LAWS IN ESTATE PLANNING CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT

KATHLEEN C. PASSIDOMO BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER

R. SCOTT PRICE ANDREW G. SIKET
ALSO ADMITTED IN MAINE

#### ATTORNEYS AT LAW

**■ GREY OAKS BUILDING** 

-- IN POINCIANA PROFESSIONAL PARK

SUITE 315

2640 GOLDEN GATE PARKWAY

NAPLES, FLORIDA 34105-3203

TELEPHONE

TELECOPIER

MICHAEL A. CONNOLLY
ALSO ADMITTED IN NEBRASKA

OF COUNSEL

SIDNEY F. DAVIS ALSO ADMITTED IN GEORGIA, SOUTH CAROUNA & TENNESSEE

RONALD A. LISAK ALSO ADMITTED IN INDIANA

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Application for the Registration of a Trademark or Service Mark Re:

Gentlemen:

matin \$87.50

I am enclosing herewith three separate applications for registration of a Trademark or Service Mark filings for n Magazine, Inc. as follows:

- Mark for "The Record" including sample of mark and check in the amount of
- Mark for "Ready to Chair" along with sample of mark and check in the amount

Mark for "n Magazine" along with sample of mark and check in the amount of \$87.50. (14)

Should you have any questions regarding the within or require additional information

please do not hesitate to call me. Very truly yours Name Availability 1/2 Document NJC Examiner Kathleen C. Passidomo. Updater NJC KCP:slh Updater NJC Verifyer **Enclosures** Acknowledgement NJC Debbie Minnick cc: W. P. Verifyer NJC



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 5, 1998

KATHLEEN C. PASSIDOMO, ESQUIRE GREY OAKS BLDG., POINCIANA PROFESSIONAL PARK, S-315, 2640 GOLDEN GATE PARKWAY NAPLES, FL 34105-3203

SUBJECT: N THE MAGAZINE OF NAPLES

Ref. Number: W98000002648

We have received your document for N THE MAGAZINE OF NAPLES and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Class(es) (16) would appear applicable to your specific mark. Please delete the class(es) you have on line 2 (d) and insert the pertinent class(es) (16).

Your mark contains word(s)/design(s) that must have a disclaimer. All geographical terms, such as cities, states, countries, and designs of same, must be disclaimed. Some commonly used words and corporate suffixes must also be disclaimed. You must disclaim the following term(s) by completing the disclaimer statement found in #2 ofPart III of the application: MAGAZINE, NAPLES

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6918.

Nanette Causseaux Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 598A00006692

## KELLY, PRICE, PASSIDOMO & SIKET

CHARTERED

CHARLES M. KELLY, JR.
BOARD CERTIFIED TAX LAWYER
BOARD CERTIFIED WILLS,
TRUSTS AND ESTATES LAWYER
MASTER OF LAWS IN ESTATE PLANNING
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT

KATHLEEN C. PASSIDOMO BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER

R. SCOTT PRICE ANDREW G. SIRET ALSO ADMITTED IN MAINE ATTORNEYS AT LAW

GREY OAKS BUILDING

IN POINCIANA PROFESSIONAL PARK

SUITE 315

2640 GOLDEN GATE PARKWAY

NAPLES, FLORIDA 34105-3203

TELEPHONE (941) 261-3453 TELECOPIER (941) 261-5711 MICHAEL A. CONNOLLY ALSO ADMITTED IN NEBRASKA

OF COUNSEL

SIDNEY F. DAVIS ALSO ADMITTED IN GEORGIA, SOUTH CAROLINA & TENNESSEE

RONALD A. LISAK ALSO ADMITTED IN INDIANA

February 13, 1998

Ms. Nanette Causseaux Corporate Specialist Supervisor Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Letter Number 598A00006692 - N The Magazine of Naples

Letter Number 898A00006692 - Ready to Chair

Dear Ms. Causseaux:

Pursuant to the request in your letters of February 5, 1998, we have revised the above referenced applications for the registration of a Trademark or Service Mark and I am returning same herewith.

In the meantime, should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

Kathleen Q. Passidomo, Esq

KCP:sl Enclosures Florida Department of State, Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State

# APPLICATION FOR THE REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 495, FLORIDA STATUTES

| TO:  | Post Office Box 6327   | 4   |  |
|--|--|---|--|
|  | Name & at  | idress to whom acknowledgment should be sent:           |  |
|  | n ma   | agazine, Inc-D-Minnick                                  |  |
|  | 450  | Executive Dr. Ste 110                                   |  |
|  | Nac  | les, FL 34119   |  |
|  | Daytime T  | ) 594 - 0100<br>dephone number                          |  |
|  | PARTI  | 1   |  |
| 1. (a)   | a) Applicant's name: Magazine  | nc.   |  |
|  | (b) Applicant's business address: 4500 F V                             | ocutive Dr. Ste 110                                     |  |
| (-)  | Nooles   | FL 34119  |  |
|  | (211) 6911   | City/State/Zip  |  |
|  | (c) Applicant's telephone number: (941) 594 –  Individual Deorporation | Digint Venture Dother:                                  |  |
|  | ☐ Individual ☐ Corporation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Ounion  |  |
|  | ther than an individual,   |   |  |
| (1) Fl   | Florida registration number: P950000 49926                             | _ (2) Domicile State: A                                 |  |
|  | Federal Employer Identification Number:(                               |   |  |
| 2. (a) If the mark to be registered is a service mark, the services in connection with which the mark is used: (i.e., furniture moving services, diaper services, house painting services, etc.) |  |   |  |
|  |  | -1  |  |
| <u> </u>   | magazine publishes   | 5 1050  |  |
|  |  |   |  |
|  |  | •   |  |
| (b) If the mark to be registered is a trademark, the goods in connection with which the mark is used:<br>(i.e., ladies sportswear, cat food, barbecue grills, shoe laces, etc.)                  |  |   |  |
|  | ma 20 212 = 60 90  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
| (c)  | (c) The mode or manner in which the mark is used:(i.e., lab            | els, decals, newspaper advertisements, brochures, etc.) |  |
|  | he markisused as all   | corporate, + cover                                      |  |
| 110  | lippo for a masor mo.  | -it is on the cover                                     |  |
| <u> </u>   | thoughout the publicat   | on and on all   |  |
| CR2E0  | 2E014(4/96) CONSTATE Tetter La   | ead, etc.   |  |

| d) The class(cs) in which goods or services fall  |  |
|---|--|
| Class 16-F  | apar coals and   |
|   | printed matter:  |
| ا يغمين د يو  | fartu  |
| 1. Date first used by the applicant, predecessor  | r, or a related company (must include month, day and year):  |
| (a) Date first used anywhere:   | 1995 (b) Date first used in Florida: March 1995  |
| ·   | PART III   |
| 1. The mark to be registered is: (If logo/design  | is included, please give brief written description which   |
| inusi de 25 words of less.)   | ser case "n-" With "the  |
| magazine of   | raples" below it also  |
| la to Cana  |  |
|   |  |
| 2. DISCLAIMER (if applicable)   | - Nagara   |
| NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE   | E RIGHT TO USE THE TERM " Magazine " APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN  |
| T CC A Q  | President of applicant   |
| applicant herein, or that I am authorized to such u   | being sworn, depose and say that I am the owner and the behalf of the owner and applicant herein, and no other person except a                         |
| related company has the right to use such mark in   | Florida elther in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be efor. I make this affidavit and verification on my/the applicant's behalf. I |
| further acknowledge that I have read the application  | n and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and  |
| correct   | Jazing, Sp.  |
| By DE TO  | perfor printed name of applicant   |
| · Collings  | L CANAGOVA I A ALEGO B   |
| Applicants  | signature or authorized person's signature   |
| STATE OF  | (List name and title)  |
| COUNTY OF College   |  |
| 218t. De  | on Tick WASE &   |
| On this day of appeared before me,  | , 19_1,  |
| *3. / /   | whose identity I proved on the basis of  |
|   |  |
|   | - Ollah Minnel   |
| (Seal)  | Notary Public Signature  |
|   | Notary's Printed Name  |
| DEBORAH MINNICK MY COMMISSION # CC 608806 EXPIRES: December 17, 2000 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters | My Commission Expires: 2 17 3550   |

FEE: \$87.50 per class



